Illinois law.

Section 504.70  Availability 

a)	Each owner shall transmit a System Status Signals Catalogue for each reactor over a Communications Link continuously 24 hours a day during all modes of reactor operation (including defueled conditions) as well as throughout accident and subsequent recovery operations, except during planned station computer and RDL system outages or unplanned station computer and RDL system outages beyond the control of the owner.  The owner shall establish measures to assure that unplanned RDL system outages are promptly identified and corrected and that the root cause of the RDL outage is determined and corrective action taken to preclude repetition when appropriate. 

b)	In the event of an RDL outage, or station computer outage, the owner, when required by the Agency, shall establish a point of technical contact with the Agency to communicate reactor status information until the RDL is restored. 

c)	In the event of a planned or unplanned station computer outage, data transmission to the Agency shall be restored as soon as possible after the station computer's return to service. 

d)	The Agency's access to the System Status Signals Catalogue shall not be intentionally degraded by the owner's computer usage unless that usage is necessary to protect public health and safety as required under the Nuclear Regulatory Commission license, and the degradation of access cannot be avoided. 
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